
O&M STATE EVENTS CALENDAR 2024- 2025 

EVENT ROUND FORMAT MONTH DATE DAY START 

TIME  

VENUE 

 

Ladies & 

men’s  

State Pairs 

Day 1 of 2 Sectional October 27 Sunday 9.00 am TBC 

Day 2 of 2 Knockout November 3 Sunday 9.00 am TBC 

Mixed Pairs Day 1 of 2 Sectional November 10 Sunday 9.00 am TBC 

Day 2 of 2 Knockout November 17 Sunday 9.00 am TBC 

Ladies & 

Men’s state 

triples 

Day 1 of 2 Sectional December 08 Sunday 9.30  TBC 

Day 2 of 2 Knockout December 15 Sunday 9,30  TBC 

Ladies & 

men’s state 

Singles 

Day 1 of 2 Sectional January 19 Sunday 9.30  TBC 

Day 2 of 2 Knockout February 02 Sunday 9.30 TBC 

Ladies & 

Men’s Fours 

Day 1 of 2 Sectional February 9 Sunday 9.30 TBC 

Day 2 of 2 Knockout February 16 Sunday 9.30 TBC 

OMBR 

Ladies & 

Men’s 

Champ of 

Champs 

Day 1 of 2 Sectional February  23 Sunday 9.30 TBC 

Day 2 of 2 Knockout March  02 Sunday 9.30 TBC 

        

Ladies & 

men’s over 

60’s Pairs 

Day 1 of 2 Sectional November 14 Thursday 9.30 TBC 

Day 2 of 2 Knockout November 21 Thursday 9.30 TBC 

Ladies & 

men’s over 

60’s singles 

Day 1 of 2 Sectional December 5 Thursday 9.30 TBC 

Day 2 of 2 Knockout December 12 Thursday 9.30 TBC 

Ladies & 

men’s novice 

singles 

Day 1 of 1 Knockout January 12 Sunday 9.30 TBC 

OMBR Trials Day 1 of 1 Round Robin November 24 Sunday 9.30 TBC 

OMBR v 

GMBR 

Day 1 of 1 Round Robin December 01 Sunday 9.30 Cobram 

BC 

 (Likely 

Venue) 

 


